
Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were nol mapped: 

Site Name Database(s) 

CRANBERRY VALLEY RD CERCLIS 
RT 30 & HUNTERSTOWN CERC-NFRAP 
FAIRFIELD 27 UST 
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OVERVIEW MAP - 02717493.2r 

/ \ / Target Property 
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This report includes Interactive Map Layers lo 
display and/or hide map information. The 
legend includes only those icons for the 
default map vievu. 

SITE NAME; Eisenhower Hotel - Conference 
ADDRESS: 2634 Emmitsburg Road 

Gettysburg PA 17325 
LAT/LONG: 39.7641 / 77,2684 

CLIENT: Environmental Allance, Inc. 
CONTACT: Juie Turner 
INQUIRY #: 02717493.2r 
DATE: Marcti 11, 2010 11:32 am 

Capyrlghl ^ 2010 EDR inc. i 301C Tol. Attaa Rtl. 07/2007. 



DETAIL MAP • 02717493.2r 

1 

• 

Target Property 

Sites at elevations higher than 
or equal to the target property 

Sites at elevations bwer than 
the target property 

Manufactured Gas Plants 

Sensitive Receptors 

National Priority List Sites 

Dept. Defense Sites 

•-',•• Indian Reservatwns BIA 

/ S / Oil & Gas pipelines 

[ I 100-year flood zone 

[ I 500-year flood zone 

^ H National WeHand Inventory 

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to 
display and/or hide map information. The 
legend includes only those icons for the 
default map view. 

SITE NAME: Eisenhower Hotel - Conference 
ADDRESS: 2634 Emmitsburg Road 

Gettysburg PA 17325 
LAT/LONG: 39.7641 / 77,2684 

CLIENT: Environmental Allance, Irtc, 
CONTACT: JuRe Turner 
INQUIRY #: 02717493.2r 
DATE: March 11, 2010 11:33 am 

CooyrlgM 3 2010 £Dft. Inc, S 201C T«lt A l h i ftsl, 07/ID07. 



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY 

Database 
Target 
Property 

Search 
Distance 
(Miles) < 1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4- 1/2 1/2-1 > 1 

Total 
Plotted 

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS 

1.000 

Federal NPL site l ist 

NPL 
Proposed NPL 
NPL LIENS 

Federal Defisted NPL site fist 

Delisted NPL 

Federal CERCLIS fist 

CERCLIS 
FEDERAL FACILITY 

Federaf CERCLfS NFRAP site List 

CERC-NFRAP 

Federaf RCRA CORRACTS facilities fist 

CORRACTS 

Federaf RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities fist 

1.000 
1,000 
TP 

0 
0 

NR 

0 
0 

NR 

0 
0 

NR 

0 
0 

NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 
0 

Federaf ERNS l ist 

ERNS 

State- and tr ibal - equivafent NPL 

TP NR NR NR 

Sfafe and tribaf feaking storage tank fists 

LUST 0.500 
UNREG LTANKS 0.500 
LAST 0,500 
INDIAN LUST 0,500 

NR 

NR 

0.500 
1.000 

0.500 

1.000 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

NR 
0 

NR 

0 

NR 
NR 

NR 

NR 

0 
0 

0 

0 

RCRA-TSDF 

Federaf RCRA generators fist 

RCRA-LQG 
RCRA-SQG 
RCRA-CESQG 

Federaf institutionaf controfs / 
engineering controls registries 

US ENG CONTROLS 
US INST CONTROL 

0.500 

0.250 
0.250 
0.250 

0.500 
0.500 

0 

1 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 

NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

0 

1 
0 
0 

0 
0 

NR 

SHWS 
HSCA 

State and tribal landfi l l and/or 
so l id waste disposal site l ists 

SWF/LF 

1.000 
1.000 

0.500 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

1 
0 
0 
0 

TC02717493.2r Page 4 



Search 
Target Distance 

Database Property (Miles) 

State and tr ibal registered storage tank l ists 

UST 0.250 
AST 0.250 
INDIAN UST 0,250 
FEMA UST 0,250 

State and tr ibal inst i tut ional 
contro l / engineering control registries 

ENG CONTROLS 0.500 
INST CONTROL 0,500 
AUL 0.500 

State and tr ibal voluntary cleanup sites 

INDIAN VCP 0,500 
VCP 0.500 

State and tribal Brownfields sites 

BROWNFIELDS 0.500 

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS 

Local Brownfiefd fists 

US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 

Locaf Lists of Landfif l / Sofid 
Waste Disposaf Sites 

DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 
ODI 0.500 
HIST LF 0,500 
INDIAN ODI 0,500 

Locat Lists of Hazardous waste / 
Contaminated Sites 

US CDL TP 
USHISTCDL TP 

Locaf Lists of Registered Storage Tanks 

ARCHIVE UST 0,250 
ARCHIVE AST TP 

Local Land Records 

LIENS 2 TP 
LUCIS 0.500 
ACT 2-DEED 0.500 

Records of Emergency Release Reports 

HMIRS TP 
SPILLS TP 

< 1/8 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

0 
NR 

NR 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

1/8-1/4 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

0 
NR 

NR 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

1/4-1/2 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

1/2-1 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

> 1 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 
NR 

NR 
NR 

Total 
Plotted 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Otfier Ascertainable Records 

RCRA-NonGen 0.250 NR NR NR 
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY 

Database 

DOT OPS 
DOD 
FUDS 
CONSENT 
ROD 
UMTRA 
MINES 
TRIS 
TSCA 
FTTS 
HIST FTTS 
SSTS 
ICIS 
PADS 
MLTS 
RADINFO 
FINDS 
RAATS 
UlC 
MANIFEST 
DRYCLEANERS 
AIRS 
INDIAN RESERV 
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 
PCB TRANSFORMER 
COAL ASH DOE 
COAL ASH EPA 

Target 
Property 

X 

Search 
Distance 
(Miles) 

TP 
1.000 
1.000 
1.000 
1.000 
0.500 
0.250 

TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP 

0.250 
0.250 

TP 
1.000 
0.500 

TP 
TP 

0.500 

< 1/8 

NR 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 

NR 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

0 

1/8 - 1/4 

NR 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 

NR 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 

0 

1/4 -1/2 

NR 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

0 
0 

NR 
NR 

0 

1/2-1 

NR 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
0 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

> 1 

NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 
NR 

Total 
Plotted 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS 

EDR Proprietary Records 

Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 NR 

NOTES: 

TP = Target Property 

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance 

Sites may be listed in more than one database 
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Map ID 
Direction 
Distance 
Elevation 

MAP FINDINGS 

Site Dalabase(s) 
EDR ID Numtjer 
EPA ID Number 

1 
Target 
Property 

TIMELESS TOWNS OF AMER HOTEL & MALL 
2636 EMMITSBURG RD 
GETTYSBURG, PA 17325 

FINDS; 

FINDS 1007661439 
N/A 

Actual: 
503 ft. 

Registry ID: 110000929782 

Environmental Interest/Information System 
SDWIS [WSJ (Safe Drinking Water Information System (Water System)). 
Water Systems can have one or more water system facilities. The water 
system will purchase water from several facilities. Drinking water 
information is stored in EPA's SDWIS, which contains information about 
public water systems and their violations of EPA's regulations for 
safe drinking water. These statutes and accompanying regulations 
establish maximum contaminant levels (MCL). treatment techniques, and 
monitoring and reporting requirements lo ensure that water provided to 
customers is safe for human consumption. 

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application 
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that 
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities) 
that DEP regulates. 

2 

<1/8 
1 ft. 

Relative: 
Higher 

Actual: 
523 ft. 

CM METALS 
2664 EMMITSBURG RD 
GETTYSBURG. PA 17325 

RCRA-LQG: 
Date form received by agency 
Facility name: 
Site name: 
Facility address: 

EPA ID: 
Mailing address: 

Contact: 
Contact address: 

Contact country: 
Contact telephone: 
Contact email: 
EPA Region: 
Land type: 
Classification: 
Description: 

RCRA-LQG 
FINDS 

1000423465 
PAD003009362 

03/22/2001 
CM METALS 
PADEP HSCA GETTYSBURG FOUNDRY 
2664 EMITTSBURG RD 
GETTYSBURG. PA 17325 
PAD003009362 
909 ELMERTON AVE 
HARRISBURG. PA 17110 
RUTH BISHOP 
Not reported 
Nol reported 
Not reported 
{717)705-4843 
Not reported 
03 
Private 
Large Quantity Generator 
Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any 
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste 
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any 
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from Ihe 
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous 
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1 
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less 
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting 
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 
100 kg of that material at any time 

TC02717493.2r Page 7 



Map ID 
Direction 
Distance 
Elevation 

MAP FINDINGS 

Sile Database{s) 
EDR ID Number 
EPA ID Number 

CM METALS (Continued) 

Handler Activities Summary: 
U.S importer of hazardous waste: 
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): 
Recycler of hazardous waste: 
Transporter of hazardous waste: 
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: 
Underground injection activity: 
On-site burner exemption: 
Furnace exemption: 
Used oil fuel burner: 
Used oil processor; 
User oil refiner: 

Used oil fuel marketer to bumer: 
Used oi! Specification marketer: 
Used oil transfer facility; 
Used oil transporter; 
Off-site waste receiver 

1000423465 

Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
No 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknovm 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Verified to be non-commercial 

Historical Generators: 
Date form received by agency:01/01/1999 
Facility name: CM METALS 
Site name: GETTYSBURG FOUNDRY SPECIALTIES CO 
Classification: Large Quantity Generator 

Date form received by agency:09/19/1995 
Facility name: CM METALS 
Classification: Large Quantity Generator 

Date fonn received by agency; 07/28/1980 
Facility name; CM METALS 
Classification; Large Quantity Generator 

Violation Status: No violations found 

Evaluation Action Summary: 
Evaluation date: 
Evaluation: 
Area of violation: 
Date achieved compliance: 
Evaluation lead agency: 

FINDS: 

09/19/1995 
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Not reporled 
Not reported 
State 

Registry ID: 110000841386 

Environmental Interest/Information System 
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information 
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that 
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are 

^ transported off-site. 

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of 
events and activities related to facilities thai generate, transport, 
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA 
program staff to track the notification, permrt, compliance, and 

TC02717493.2r Page 8 



Map ID 
Direction 
Distance 
Elevation Site 

MAP FINDINGS 

Database(s) 
EDR ID Number 
EPA ID Number 

CM METALS (Continued) 

conective action activities required under RCRA. 

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application 
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that 
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities) 
that DEP regulates. 

1000423465 

3 GREENMOUNT COMM FIRE CO 
WSW 3095 EMMITSBURG RD 
1/4-1/2 GETTYSBURG, PA 
0.465 mi. 
2453 ft. 

LUST 1005662081 
N/A 

Relative: 
Lower 

Actual: 
476 ft. 

LUST 
Region: 
Facility Id: 
Facility Address2: 
Facility Type: 
Facility Status: 
Status Date: 
Release Date: 

LUST 
01-64041 
NULL 
Undergroung Storage Tank Containing Petroleum 
Cleanup Completed 
20-NOV-1998 
8/5/1989 

Source Cause Desc; NULL 

TC02717493.2r Page 9 
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency 
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required. 

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days 
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public. 

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS 

Federal NPL site list 

NPL: National Priority Ust 
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority 
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon 
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA's Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center 
(EPIC) and regional EPAoffices. 

Daleof Govemment Version: 12/01/2009 Source: EPA 
DaleData Arrived al EDR: 01/14/2010 Telephone: N/A 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contacl: 03/03/2010 
Numberof Days to Update; 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/26/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quartedy 

NPL Site Boundaries 

Sources: 

EPA's Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC) 
Telephone: 202-564-7333 

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6 
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659 

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7 
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone; 913-551-7247 

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8 
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone; 303-312-6774 

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9 
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246 

EPA Region 10 
Telephone 206-553-8665 

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites 
A site that has teen proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule 
in the Federal Register, EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on 
Ihe NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing. 

Date of Govemment Version; 12/01/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Airived at EDR: 01/14/2010 Telephone; N/A 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/26/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens 
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority 
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner 
received notification of potential liability, USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 10/15/1991 Source: EPA 
Date Data Amved at EDR- 02/02/1994 Telephone; 202-564-4267 
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/31/2010 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

TC02717493,2r Page GR-1 



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

Federal Delisted NPL site list 

DELISTED NPL; National Priority List Deletions 
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that Ihe 
EPA uses to delete sites Irom the NPL In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.{e), sites may be deteted from the 
NPL where no further response is appropriate. 

DateofGovemment Version: 12/01/2009 Source: EPA 
DateData Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2010 Telephone: N/A 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/26/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

Federal CERCLIS list 

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Infonnation System 
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites Ihat have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, 
private companies and private persons, pursuant lo Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, 
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities 
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL. 

Date of Govemment Version: 06/30/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 08/11/2009 Telephone: 703-112-9810 
Date Made Active in Reports; 09/21/2009 Last EDR Conlact: 02/09/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/12/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Sfte Information listing 
A listing of NPL and Base Realighnment & Closure sites found in the CERCLIS database where FERRO is involved in 
cleanup projects. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 06/23/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Dala Arrived al EDR: 01/15/2010 Telephone: 703-603-8704 
Dale Made Active in Reports; 02/10/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/26/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List 

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned 
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLtS sites. Archived status 
indicates that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined 
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates 
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. 
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; rt only means that, 
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Govemment Version: 06/23/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Amved at EDR; 09/02/2009 Telephone; 703-412-9810 
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 06/14/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list 

CORRACTS: Corective Action Report 
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA con-ective action activity. 

Daleof Govemment Version: 12/11/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Anived at EDR; 12/29/2009 Telephone: 800-424-9346 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 02/15/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact- 05/31/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Quarteriy 

TC02717493.2r Page GR-2 



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list 

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal 
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive infonnation system, providing access to dala supporting the Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database 
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste 
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), Transporters are individuals or entities that 
move hazardous waste (rom the generator offsite lo a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the 
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 01/13/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Dala Amved at EDR: 01/15/2010 Telephone: 800-438-2474 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/19/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

Federal RCRA generators list 

RCRA-LQG; RCRA • Large Quantity Generators 
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database 
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste 
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate 
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 01/13/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Dala Amved at EDR: 01/15/2010 Telephone: 800-438-2474 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl; 04/19/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators 
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive infonmalion system, providing access lo data supporting the Resource Conservation 
and RecoveryAct{RCRA)of1976andtheHazardousandSolid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984, The database 
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous wasle 
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate 
t>etween 100 kg and 1,0tX) kg of hazardous waste per month. 

Date of Govemment Version: 01/13/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 01/15/2010 Telephone: 800-438-2474 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 02/19/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 04/19/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators 
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database 
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste 
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators 
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. 

Date of Govemment Version; 01/13/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 01/15/2010 Telephone 800-438-2474 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 02/19/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/19/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Federal Institutional controls I engineering controls registries 
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List 
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building 
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental 
media or effect human health. 

Date of Govemment Version: 10/01/2009 Source; Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data An-ived al EDR: 10/09/2009 Telephone: 703-603-0695 
Date Made Active in Reports; 11/09/2009 Last EDR Contact; 12/10/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls 
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures, 
such as groundwater use restrictions, constnjclion restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation 
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally 
required as part of the institutional controls. 

Date of Govemment Version: 10/01/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data An-ived al EDR: 10/09/2009 Telephone: 703-603-0695 
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2009 Last EDR Contact: 12/10/2009 
Number of Days to Update; 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 , 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Federal ERNS list 

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System 
Emergency Response Notification System ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous 
substances. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 12/31/2009 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 01/22/2010 Telephone: 202-267-2180 
Date Made Active in Reports; 02/11/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/19/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Annually 

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL 

SHWS: Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List 
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority 
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned. 

Dateof Govemment Version; 01/06/2010 Source: Department Environmental Protection 
Dale Data Arived at EDR: 01/29/2010 Telephone: 717-783-7816 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 

Dala Release Frequency; Semi-Annually 

HSCA: HSCA Remedial Sites Listing 
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund 
list. 

Date of Govemmait Version: 08/01/2009 Source; Department of Environmental Protection 
Dale Data Anived at EDR; 02/03/2010 Telephone: 717-783-7816 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists 
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SWF/LF: Operating Facilities 
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities 

Date of Govemment Version: 08/12/2009 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Dale Data Anived at EDR: 09/11/2009 Telephone: 717-787-7564 
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2009 Last EDR Contacl: 03/02/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 12 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/14/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists 

LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites 
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground 
storage lank incidents. Nol all slates maintain these records, and the infonnation stored varies by state 

Dale of Govemment Version: 02/01/2010 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Anrived at EDR: 02/05/2010 Telephone: 717-783-7509 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 02/05/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/05/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

UNREG LTANKS: Unregulated Tank Cases 
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks. 

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Dale Data An-ived at EDR: 08/14/2003 Telephone: 717-783-7509 
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003 Last EDR Contacl: 08/14/2003 
Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A 

Dala Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

LAST: Storage Tank Release Sites 
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports. 

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2010 Source; Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 02/05/2010 Telephone: 717-783-7509 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 02/05/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 04/05/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada 

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 11/25/2009 Telephone: 415-972-3372 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina. 

Date of Govemment Version, 12/07/2009 Source: EPA Region 4 
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 12/09/2009 Telephone: 404-562-8677 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact; 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

INDIAN LUST RIO: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington. 
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Dateof Government Version; 02/02/2010 Source: EPA Region 10 
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2010 Telephone: 206-553-2857 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Quarteriy 

INDIAN LUST RI: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
A listing of leaking underground storage lank locations on Indian Land. 

Date of Govemment Version 02/19/2009 Source: EPA Region 1 
Dale Dala Amved at EDR: 02/19/2009 Telephone: 617-918-1313 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Numberof Days to Update; 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Varies 

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 11/12/2009 Source: EPA Region 6 
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 11/12/2009 Telephone: 214-665-6597 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Conlact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska 

Dale of Govemment Version: 03/24/2009 Source: EPA Region 7 
Date Data Anived al EDR: 05/20/2009 Telephone: 913-551-7003 
Dale Made Active in Reports; 06/17/2009 Last EDR Conlact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming. 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/01/2009 Source: EPA Region 8 
Date Data Arrived al EDR; 12/01/2009 Telephone: 303-312-6271 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Conlact: 02/01/2010 
Numberof Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

State and tribal registered storage tank fists 

UST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks 
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST's are regulated under Subtitie I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery 
Act (RCRA) and must t>e registered witii the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available 
information varies by slate program. 

Dateof Govemment Version; 12/02/2009 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Dale Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2009 Telephone: 717-772-5599 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 12/22/2009 
Number of Days lo Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 04/05/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

AST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks 
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/02/2009 Source: Departmentof Environmental Protection 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 12/22/2009 Telephone: 717-772-5599 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2010 Last EDR Contact; 12/22/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/05/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 
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INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 9 {Arizona, Califomia, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations). 

Date of Govemment Version: 11/12/2009 Source: EPA Region 9 
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 11/20/2009 Telephone; 415-972-3368 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information atxiut underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Regksn 8 {Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations). 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/01/2009 Source: EPA Region 8 
Dale Dala Amved al EDR; 12/01/2009 Telephone: 303-312-6137 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Quarteriy 

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 7 {Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations). 

Date of Govemment Version: 04/01/2008 Source: EPA Region 7 
Dale Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7003 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN UST RIO: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska. Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations). 

Daleof Govemment Version: 02/02/2010 Source: EPA Region 10 
Dale Data Anived al EDR: 02/03/2010 Telephone: 206-553-2857 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 02/17/2010 
Numberof Days to Update; 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

INDIAN UST RI: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal 
Nations). 

Date of Govemment Version. 02/19/2009 Source: EPA, Region 1 
Dale Dala Arrived at EDR; 02/19/2009 Telephone: 617-918-1313 
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Numberof Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank {UST) database provides infonnation about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee 
and Tribal Nations) 

Dateof Government Version: 12/07/2009 Source: EPA Region 4 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 12/09/2009 Telephone: 404-562-9424 
Date Made Active in Reports; 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact; 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 
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INDIAN UST R5; Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations). 

Date of Govemment Version: 11/05/2009 Source. EPA Region 5 
Dale Data An-ived at EDR: 11/05/2009 Telephone: 312-886-6136 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contacl: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact; 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Varies 

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land 
The Indian Underground Storage Tank {UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian 
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Aricansas. Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes). 

Date of Govemment Version: 02/08/2010 Source: EPA Region 6 
Dale Data Amved at EDR: 02/09/2010 Telephone: 214-665-7591 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 9 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing 
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 10/01/2009 Source: FEMA 
Dale Data Arrived al EDR: 10/29/2009 Telephone: 202-646-5797 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2010 
Number of Days to Update; 48 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

State and tribal institutional control/ engineering control registries 

ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sile Listing 
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or 
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action. 
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create 
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health. 

Date of Govemment Version. 05/15/2008 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 05/16/2008 Telephone: 717-783-9470 
Date Made Active in Reports; 06/12/2008 Last EDR Contact; 01/27/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/10/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

AUL: Environmental Covenants Listing 
A listing of sites with environmental covenants 

Date of Government Version; 01/26/2010 Source: Department of Environmenta! Protection 
Dale Data Anived at EDR: 01/27/2010 Telephone: 717-783-7509 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2010 Last EDR Contact; 01/25/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Varies 

INST CONTROL: Institutional Controls Site Listing 
Under the Land Recycling Act (Ad 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or 
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action. 
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, 
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants 
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional conti-ols. 
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Date of Govemment Version: 05/15/2008 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 05/16/2008 
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008 
Number of Days to Update: 27 

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites 

Source; Departinent of Environmental Protection 
Telephone: 717-783-9470 
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 05/10/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN VCP RI: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing 
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1. 

Date of Govemment Version: 04/02/2008 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 04/22/2008 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 
Number of Days to Update: 27 

Source; EPA, Region 1 
Telephone; 617-918-1102 
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/19/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

VCP; VoJuntary Cleanup Program Sites 
Sites involved in the Voluntary Cleanup Program 

Date of Govemment Version; 01/26/2010 
DaleData Amved al EDR: 01/27/2010 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 27 

Source; Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone; 717-783-2388 
Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng 
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7. 

Date of Govemment Version: 03/20/2008 
Dale Dala Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 
Number of Days to Update; 27 

State and tribal Brownfields sites 

Source: EPA, Region 7 
Telephone; 913-551-7365 
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Sites 
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment 
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and 
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned comer gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing 
plant that has been closed for years. 

Date of Govemment Version: 02/12/2010 
Dale Data Amved al EDR: 02/12/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports; 02/23/2010 
Numt>er of Days to Update: 11 

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS 

Source; Departmentof Environmental Protection 
Telephone: 717-783-1566 
Last EDR Contacl: 02/05/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Local Brownfield lists 

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites 
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Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recif)ients and brownfields 
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments, Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA's Targeted Brownfields 
Assessments (TBA) program is designed lo help states, tribes, and municipalities-especially those without EPA 
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots-minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with 
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments 
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts 
under EPA's Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement 
Recipients-States, political sutxJivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving 
Loan Fund {BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the 
U.S, EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF 
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified 
brownfields-relaled cleanup activities. 

Date of Govemment Version; 10/01/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 11/04/2009 Telephone: 202-566-2777 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 04/12/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites 

DEBRIS REGION 9: Ton-es Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations 
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside 
County and northem Imperial County, California, 

Date of Govemment Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9 
Date Data Amived al EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-972-3336 
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2010 
Numberof Days lo Update: 137 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact; 06/21/2010 

Dala Release Frequency; Varies 

ODI: Open Dump Inventory 
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258 
Subtitle D Criteria. 

Date of Govemment Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Amved al EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: 800-424-9346 
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004 Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004 
Number of Days lo Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; N/A 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

HIST LF INACTIVE: Inactive Facilities List 
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities {10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or 
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, Ihe DEP?s name 
was the Department of Environmental Resources. 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/20/1994 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 07/12/2005 Telephone: 717-787-7381 
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005 Lasl EDR Contact: 06/21/2005 
Numberof Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 12/19/2005 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

HIST LF INVENTORY: Facility Inventory 
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental 
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP'̂ s name was the Department of Environmental Resources. 

Date of Government Version. 06/02/1999 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 07/12/2005 Telephone: 717-787-7381 
Date Made Active in Reports; 08/11/2005 Last EDR Contacl: 09/19/2005 
Number of Days lo Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 
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HIST LF ALI; Abandoned Landfill Inventory 
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI 
database. Some of this information has been absti-acted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current 
conditions and status at these facilities 

Date of Govemment Version; 01/04/2005 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Amved at EDR; 01/04/2005 Telephone: 717-787-7564 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2005 Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/14/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Varies 

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands 
Location of open dumps on Indian land. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Arived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Lasl EDR Contact: 02/08/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 05/24/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites 

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs 
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U,S, Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this 
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported 
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug latx)ratories or dumpsites. 
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry 
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example, 
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments. 

Dale of Government Version: 08/19/2009 Source: Dnjg Enforcement Administration 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 12/29/2009 Telephone; 202-307-1000 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2010 Lasl EDR Contact: 12/14/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/22/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register 
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The US Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this 
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported 
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. 
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has nol verified the entry 
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example. 
contacting local law enforcement and locat health departments. 

Date of Govemment Version: 09/01/2007 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration 
Dale Data An-ived at EDR: 11/19/2008 Telephone: 202-307-1000 
Date Made Active in Reports; 03/30/2009 Lasl EDR Contact: 03/23/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 131 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks 

ARCHIVE UST: Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites 
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP's Storage Tank Information 
database because of the Department's policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are 
removed or permanently closed. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/02/2009 Source; Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data Amved at EDR 12/22/2009 Telephone; 717-772-5599 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2010 Lasl EDR Contact: 12/22/2009 
Numtier of Days to Update; 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/05/2010 

Dala Release Frequency; Varies 
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ARCHIVE AST: Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites 
The list includes aboveground tanks vflth a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP's 
Storage Tank Information database tiecause of the Department's policy on sensitive information. The list also may 
include tanks that are removed or permanenUy closed. 

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2009 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Dale Data Amved at EDR: 12/22/2009 Telephone: 717-772-5599 
Dale Made Active in Reports; 01/22/2010 Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 04/05/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Local Land Records 

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information 
A Federal CERCLA ('Superftjnd') lien can exist by operation of law at any site or properly al which EPA has spent 
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination. 
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties, 

Dateof Govemment Version: 11/03/2009 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 11/05/2009 Telephone: 202-564-6023 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update; 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

LUCIS: Land Use Control infonnation System 
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure 
properties. 

Dale of Government Version: 12/09/2005 Source: Department of the Navy 
Date Data Anived at EDR; 12/11/2006 Telephone: 843-820-7326 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Conlact: 02/23/2010 
Number of Days lo Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact. 06/07/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

ACT 2-DEED: Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites 
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under 
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g)); 
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304{m)); and sites being remediated 
as a special industi-ial area {Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site lo a standard that requires a 
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites 
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning 
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description 
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the sile shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed 
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property. 

Date of Govemment Version; 01/26/2010 Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 01/27/2010 Telephone: 717-783-9470 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2010 
Number of Days to Update; 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Records of Emergency Release Reports 

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System 
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT. 

Dateof Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: U.S. Departmentof Transportation 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 01/06/2010 Telephone; 202-366-4555 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2010 Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2010 
Number of Days to Update; 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 04/12/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Annually 

TC02717493 2r Page GR-12 



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

SPILLS; Slate spills 
A listing of hazardous material incidents. 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/31/2009 
Date Data Amved at EDR; 02/03/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 20 

Source: DEP. Emergency Response 
Telephone: 717-787-5715 
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

Otfier Ascertainable Records 

RCRA-NonGen: RCRA - Non Generators 
RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive infonnation system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database 
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste 
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous 
waste. 

Date of Govemment Version: 01 /13/2010 
Date Dala An-ived al EDR: 01/15/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 
Numlwr of Days to Update: 34 

Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone: 800-438-2474 
Last EDR Conlact: 02/19/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/19/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data 
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data. 

Dateof Government Version: 10/13/2009 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 11/10/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 36 

Source: Department of Transporation, OfTice of Pipeline Safety 
Telephone: 202-366-1595 
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/24/2010 
Dala Release Frequency. Varies 

DOD: Department of Defense Sites 
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that 
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United Stales, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands, 

Dale of Government Version; 12/31/2005 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 11/10/2006 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 
Number of Days lo Update: 62 

Source; USGS 
Telephone: 703-692-8801 
Last EDR Conlact: 01/19/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 05/03/2010 
Dala Release Frequency; Semi-Annually 

FUDS: Formeriy Used Defense Sites 
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Cofps of Engineers 
is actively worthing or will lake necessary cleanup actions. 

Dateof Govemment Version; 12/31/2008 
Date Dala Arrived al EDR: 09/30/2009 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 62 

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Telephone: 202-528-4285 
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees 
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL {Superfund) sites. Released 
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 08/03/2009 
Dale Dala Anived at EDR: 10/27/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports. 11/09/2009 
Numtjer of Days lo Update: 13 

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Ubrary 
Telephone: Varies 
Last EDR Contact; 01/05/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 04/19/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 
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ROD: Records Of Decision 
Record of Decision, ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical 
and health information to aid in the cleanup, 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/01/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Amved at EDR; 12/15/2009 Telephone: 703-416-0223 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2010 Last EDR Contact; 12/15/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Conlact; 03/29/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Annually 

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites 
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills 
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from 
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings 
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized. 

Date of Govemment Version: 01/05/2009 Source: Department of Energy 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 505-845-0011 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2009 Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 1 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/14/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Varies 

MINES: Mines Master Index File 
Contains all mine identification numtiers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes 
violatkin information. 

Date of Govemment Version: 11/17/2009 Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration 
Date Data Arrived al EDR; 12/08/2009 Telephone: 303-231-5959 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2010 Last EDR Contact: 03/10/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/21/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually 

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System 
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and 
land in reportable quantities under SAFIA Titie III Section 313. 

Dateof Government Version: 12/31/2008 Source; EPA 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 01/13/2010 Telephone; 202-566-0250 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2010 Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/14/2010 

Data Release Frequency; Annually 

TSCA; Toxic Substances Control Act 
Toxic Substances Conti-ol Act TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the 
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list ll includes dala on the production volunw of these substances by plant 
site. 

DateofGovemment Version: 12/31/2002 Source; EPA 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 04/14/2006 Telephone: 202-260-5521 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2006 Last EDR Contact; 01/20/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 46 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/12/2010 

Data Release Frequency. Every 4 Years 

FTTS; FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Ad) 
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA, 
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency. EDR contacts the 
Agency on a quarteriy basis. 

Date of Govemment Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances 
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 04/16/2009 Telephone; 202-566-1667 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/14/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 
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FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA {Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act) 
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements. 

Date of Govemment Version; 04/09/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Anived al EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667 
Date Made Active in Reports; 05/11/2009 Last EDR Conlact: 03/01/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 06/14/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing 
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The 
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA 
{Federal Insecticide. Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions 
are now closing out records. Because of thai, and the fact thai some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters 
v/ith updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included 
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated. 

Date of Govemment Version: 10/19/2006 Source; Environmental Protection Agency 
Dale Dala Arrived a l EDR; 03/01/2007 Telephone; 202-564-2501 
Date Made Active in Reports; 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007 
Number of Days to Update; 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 03/17/2008 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing 
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFR/VTSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA 
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation 
of FIFRA {Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some 
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing 
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records Uiat 
may not be included in Û e newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated. 

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source; Environmental Proteclion Agency 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone; 202-564-2501 
Date Made Active in Reports; 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008 
Number of Days to Updale: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking SystGfrrs 
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act. as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all 
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by Marcti 
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices 
t>eing produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year. 

DateofGovemment Version; 12/31/2008 Source: EPA 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 01/06/2010 Telephone: 202-564-4203 
Date Made Active in Reports; 02;'10/2010 Lasl EDR Contact: 02/01/2010 
Numberof Days to Update; 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/17/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Annually 

ICIS; Integrated Compliance Infonnation System 
The Integrated Compliance (nformalion System ((CIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcemenl 
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) 
program. 

Date of Govemment Version; 11/10/2009 Source; Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 11/18/2009 Telephone: 202-564-5088 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2010 Last EDR Contact; 12/23/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 04/12/2010 

Dala Release Frequency; Quarterly 
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PADS: PCB Activity Database System 
PCB Activity Database, PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/ffl- brokers and disposers 
of PCB's who are required to notify the EPA of such activities. 

Date of Govemment Version: 09/01/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 10/21/2009 Telephone; 202-566-0500 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2009 Lasl EDR Contact: 02/16/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Annually 

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System 
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which 
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency, 
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarteriy basis. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/24/2009 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 12/31/2009 Telephone: 301-415-7169 
Date Made Active in Reports; 02/10/2010 Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

RADINFO; Radiation Information Database 
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity, 

Daleof Govemment Version: 01/12/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2010 Telephone; 202-343-9775 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2010 Last EDR Conlact: 01/13/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/26/2010 

Dala Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System 
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers' to other sources that contain more 
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric 
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial 
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Crimtnal 
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities 
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System). 

Daleof Govemment Version; 10/19/2009 Source: EPA 
Date Data An-ived al EDR: 10/22/2009 Telephone: (215) 814-5000 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2009 Lasl EDR Contact: 12/10/2009 
Number of Days lo Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 

Data Release Frequency: Quarteriy 

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System 
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA 
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration 
actions after September 30. 1995. data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued, EPA will retain a copy of 
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resource 
made il impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database. 

DateofGovemment Version: 04/17/1995 Source: EPA 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 07/03/1995 Telephone: 202-564-4104 
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995 Lasl EDR Contact: 06/02/2008 
Number of Days to Update; 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008 

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 

BRS: Biennial Reporting System 
The B'lenn'ial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation 
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG) 
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities, 
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Date of Govemment Version: 12/31/2007 
Date Data Amved at EDR; 02/19/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2009 
Number of Days lo Update: 92 

Source: EPA/NTIS 
Telephone: 800-424-9346 
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 06/07/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Biennially 

UlC; Underground Injection Wells 
A listing of underground injection well locations. 

DateofGovemment Version: 12/21/2009 
Date Dala Amived at EDR: 12/29/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2010 
Numt}er of Days lo Update: 24 

Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone; 717-783-7209 
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/12/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Varies 

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information 
Hazardous waste manifest infonnation, 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/31/2008 
Date Dala Amved al EDR: 12/01/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009 
Number of Days to Updale: 13 

Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone; N/A 
Last EDR Contacl: 02/23/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Conlact: 06/07/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Annually 

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner Facility Locations 
A listing of drycleaner facility locations. 

Dale of Govemment Version: 01/11/2010 
Dale Data An-ived al EDR; 01/12/2010 
Dale Made Active in Reports; 01/22/2010 
Numberof Days to Update; 10 

AIRS; Permit and Emissions Inventory Data 
Permit and emissions inventory data. 

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008 
Dale Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 16 

Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone. 717-787-9702 
Lasl EDR Contacl: 12/28/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 04/12/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Varies 

Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone 717-787-9702 
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 04/19/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Annually 

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations 
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United Stales that have any area equal lo or greater 
than 640 acres. 

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 
Dale Data Amved at EDR: 12/08/2006 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 
Number of Days to Update: 34 

Source: USGS 
Telephone: 202-208-3710 
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contacl; 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Semi-Annually 

SCRD DRYCLEANERS; State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing 
The Stale Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the US. EPA Office 
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation, It is comprised of representatives of stales with established 
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas, 
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin. 

Dale of Govemment Version; 11/16/2009 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 11/16/2009 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2010 
Number of Days to Updale: 64 

Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone; 615-532-8599 
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Varies 
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COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List 
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings. 

Date of Govemment Version; 11/09/2009 
Dale Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 54 

Source: Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone: N/A 
Last EDR Conlact: 12/15/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/29/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Varies 

PCB TRANSFORMER; PCB Transformer Registration Database 
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals. 

Date of Govemment Version: 01/01/2008 
Date Data Ar ived at EDR; 02/18/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009 
Numberof Days lo Update: 100 

Source; Environmental Protection Agency 
Telephone: 202-566-0517 
Lasl EDR Contact: 02/24/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contacl; 05/17/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Varies 

FEDLAND; Federal and Indian Lands 
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States, Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps 
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation. National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land, 
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management. 
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park. Service. 

Date of Govemment Version; 12/31/2005 
Date Data Anived at EDR: 02/06/2006 
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 
Number of Days lo Update: 339 

Source: U.S. Geological Survey 
Telephone: 888-275-8747 
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency: N/A 

COAL ASH DOE: Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data 
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds. 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/31/2005 
Date Data Amved at EDR: 08/07/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 76 

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS 

Source: Department of Energy 
Telephone: 202-586-8719 
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Varies 

EDR Proprietary Records 

Manufactured Gas Plants; EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants 
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants) 
compiled by EDR's researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used 'tn the United States from the ISOO's lo 1950's 
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as ftjel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture 
of coal, oil. and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production, 
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds 
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently 
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil 
and groundwater contamination. 

Date of GovemmenI Version: N/A 
Date Data Amved at EDR: N/A 
Date Made Active in Reports; N/A 
Number of Days to Update: N/A 

Source; EDR. Inc. 
Telephone; N/A 
Last EDR Contact; N/A 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A 
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned 
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OTHER DATABASE(S) 

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be 
complete. For example, the existence of wetiands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the 
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands infonmalion does not necessarily 
mean that wetiands do not exist in the area covered by the report. 

CT MANIFEST; Hazardous Waste Manifest Data 
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through 
transporters to a tsd facility. 

Date of GovemmenI Version: 12/31/2007 
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports; 09/11/2009 
Number ol Days to Update: 16 

Source; Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone: 860-424-3375 
Last EDR Conlact: 03/02/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 06/07/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Annually 

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Infonnation 
Hazardous wasle manifest information. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/31/2009 
Dale Dala Amved al EDR: 01/20/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 16 

Source: Department of Environmental Protection 
Telephone: N/A 
Lasl EDR Contact: 01/20/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/03/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Annually 

NY MANIFEST; Facility and Manifest Data 
Manifest is a document that lists and ti-acks hazardous wasle from the generator through transporters to a TSD 
facility. 

Date of Govemment Version: 10/27/2009 
Date Data An-ived at EDR: 11/10/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/09/2009 
Number of Days to Update; 29 

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation 
Telephone: 518-402-8651 
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/24/2010 
Data Release Frequency: Annually 

Rl MANIFEST; Manifest information 
Hazardous waste manifest infomiation 

Date of Govemment Version: 11/03/2009 
Date Dala Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2010 
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 10 

Source: Department of Environmental Management 
Telephone: 401-222-2797 
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 06/14/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Annually 

VT MANIFEST: Hazardous Wasle Manifest Data 
Hazardous waste manifest information. 

Dateof Govemment Version: 12/31/2009 
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 02/18/2010 
Dale Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2010 
Number of Days to Update: 7 

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation 
Telephone: 802-241-3443 
Lasl EDR Contact; 01/25/2010 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/10/2010 
Dala Release Frequency: Annually 

Wl MANIFEST: Manifest Information 
Hazardous waste manifest information. 

Date of Govemment Version: 12/31/2008 
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 07/17/2009 
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2009 
Number of Days to Update: 24 

Source: Departmenf of Natural Resources 
Telephone: N/A 
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2009 
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/05/2010 
Data Release Frequency; Annually 
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Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR fnDm the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs 
from l;100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily 
gas pipelines. 

Electiic Power Transmission Line Data 
Source; PennWell Corporation 
Telephone: (800) 823-6277 
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided 
on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does nol guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its 
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell. 

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity 
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderiy, the sick, and children. While the location of all 
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers. 
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located. 

AHA Hospitals: 
Source; American Hospital Association, Inc. 
Telephone: 312-280-5991 
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association's annual survey of hospitals. 

Medical Centers; Provider of Services Listing 
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
Telephone; 410-786-3000 
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services, 
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. 

Nursrng Homes 
Source: National Institutes of Health 
Telephone: 301-594-6248 
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United Slates, 

Public Schools 
Source; National Center for Education Statistics 
Telephone: 202-502-7300 
The National Center for Education Statistics' primary database on elementary 
and secondary public education in the United States, It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical 
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains dala that are 
comparable across all states. 

Private Schools 
Source; National Center for Education Statistics 
Telephone: 202-502-7300 
The National Center for Education Statistics' primary database on private school kjcations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility Ust 
Source: Department of Public Welfare 
Telephone: 717-783-3856 

Flood Zone Dala: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2009 from the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. 

NWI: National Wetiands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR 
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service. 

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5' Topographic Map (ORG) 
Source: United Stales Geologic Survey 
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U S , Geological Survey topographic map. The map images 
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image 
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection. 
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING 

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION 

© 2010 Teie Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection 
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject 
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material. 
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GEOCHECK^"- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM 

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS 

EISENHOWER HOTEL- CONFERENCE 
2634 EMMITSBURG ROAD 
GETTYSBURG. PA 17325 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES 

Latitude (North): 39,76410 - 39° 45' 50.8' 
Longitude (West): 77.2684 - 77" 16' 6.2" 
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18 
UTM X (Meters): 305691.0 
UTM Y (Meters): 4403826.5 
Elevation: 503 ft. above sea level 

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

Target Property Map: 39077-G3 FAIRFIELD, PA 
Most Recent Revision: 1994 

East Map: 39077-G2 GETTYSBURG, PA 
Most Recent Revision: 1994 

South Map: 39077-F3 EMMITSBURG, MD 
Most Recent Revision: 2001 

EDR's GeoCheck Ptiysical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in 
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration. 

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components: 

1. Groundwater flow direction, and 
2. Groundwater flow velocity. 

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics 
of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the 
geologic strata. 
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GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION 
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional 
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other 
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data 
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers). 

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 
Surface topography may be indicative ofthe direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to 
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, 
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted. 

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY 
General Topographic Gradient: General SE 

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES 

- Sl- -

North South 
TP 

West 

Target Property Elevation: 503 ft. 

TP 
0 1/2 

East 

1 Miles 

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5' Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated 
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity 
should be field verified. 
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HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION 

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist 
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should 
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted. 

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways 
and bodies of water). 

FEMA FLOOD ZONE 

Target Property Countv 
ADAMS, PA 

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 

Additional Panels in search area: 

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY 

NWI Quad at Target Property 
FAIRFIELD 

FEMA Flood 
Electronic Data 
YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map 

42001C - FEMA DFIRM Flood data 

Not Reported 

NWI Electronic 
Data Coverage 
YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map 

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION 
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator 
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the 
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should 
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted. 

AQUI FLOWS 

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile. 

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater 
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory 
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined 
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table. 

MAP ID 
LOCATION 
FROM TP 

GENERAL DIRECTION 
GROUNDWATER FLOW 

Not Reported 
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY 

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION 

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best detenmined by a qualified environmental professional 
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary 
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil 
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes 
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils. 

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY 

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed 

at which contaminant migration may be occurring. 

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION 

Era; Mesozoic Category: Stratified Sequence 

System: Triassic 
Series: Triassic 
Code: Tr (decoded above as Era, System & Series) 

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P,G, Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J, Bawiec, Geoiogy 
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1 ;2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman 
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS -11 (1994). 
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S S U R G O S O I L M A P - 0271 7493.2r 

•* Target Property 

SSURGO Soil 

Water \ 

SITE NAME: Eisenhower Hotel - Conference 
ADDRESS: 2634 Emmitsburg Road 

Gettysburg PA 17325 
LAT/LONG: 39.7641 / 77.2684 

CLIENT; Environmental Allance. Inc. 
CONTACT: Julie Turner 
INQUIRY #: 02717493.2r 
DATE: March 11,2010 11:33 am 

:opyrlght O 2010 EDR Inc. * 2010 Tele Albs Rai. 07/2007. 



DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture's (USDA) Soil Consen/ation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil 
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information 
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns 
in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data. 

Soil Map ID: 1 

Soil Component Name: Urban land 

Soil Surface Texture: variable 

Hydrologic Group: Not reported 

Soil Drainage Class: 
Hydric Status: Not hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Not Reported 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

Lower 

5 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

variable 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Not reported 

Unified Soil 

Nol reported 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conduct ivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max; 
Min: 

Soil Reaction 
(PH) 

Max: Min: 

Soil Map ID: 2 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Hydric Status: Partially hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 25 inches 

Mount Lucas 

silt loam 

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward 
movement of water, or soils witti moderately fine or fine textures. 

Somewhat pooriy drained 
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Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

16 inches 

37 inches 

44 inches 

7 inches 

Lower 

7 inches 

37 inches 

44 inches 

59 inches 

16 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

silt loam 

channery loam 

very channery 
loam 

very channery 
sandy loam 

silt loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Sill-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 f>ct-
passing No, 
200), Silty 
Soils, 
Sill-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet-
passing No. 
200), Silly 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No. 
200), Silly 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No. 
200), Silly 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Silty 
Soils. 

Unified Soil 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), sitl-

FINE-G RAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conductivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max: 4 23 
Min: 0.42 

Max: 4.23 
Min: 0.42 

Max: 4-23 
Min: 0.42 

Max: 4,23 
Min: 0.42 

Max; 4.23 
Min: 0,42 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max: 7,3 
Min; 5.1 

Max: 7,3 
Min: 5.1 

Max: 7,3 
Min: 5,1 

Max: 7,3 
Min: 5.1 

Max: 7.3 
Min: 5.1 

Soil Map ID: 3 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Hydric Status: All hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min; > 15 inches 

Watchung 

silt loam 

Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a high 
water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer. 

Pooriy drained 
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GEOCHECK^ • PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

9 inches 

18 inches 

25 inches 

29 inches 

40 inches 

Lower 

9 inches 

18 inches 

25 inches 

29 inches 

40 inches 

59 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

silt loam 

clay 

clay 

day 

clay 

silty clay loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Sill-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No. 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No. 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet-
passing No. 
200). Clayey 
Soils 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 

Unified Soil 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), Lean Clay 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Sills and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%). Lean Clay 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), Lean Clay 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), Lean Clay 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), Lean Clay 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), Lean Clay 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conduct ivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max; 14 11 
Min: 1,41 

Max: 14.11 
Min: 1.41 

Max: 14,11 
Min: 1.41 

Max: 14,11 
Min: 1-41 

Max: 14.11 
Min: 141 

Max; 14,11 
Min: 141 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max: 7,3 
Min: 5,6 

Max; 7,3 
Min: 5,6 

Max: 7 3 
Min; 5,6 

Max: 7,3 
Min: 5,6 

Max; 7,3 
Min: 5,6 

Max; 7,3 
Min; 5,6 

Soil Map ID: 4 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Hatboro 

silt loam 

Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a high 
water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer. 

Pooriy drained 
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Hydric Status: All hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 8 inches 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

11 inches 

44 inches 

Lower 

11 inc:hes 

44 inches 

59 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

silt loam 

silt loam 

gravelly sill 
loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pel. 
passing No 
200), Silty 
Soils, 

Sill-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Silty 
Soils, 

Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
Ihan 35 pel, 
passing No 
200), Silty 
Soils. 

Unified Soil 

COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Sands, 
Sands wiih fines. 
Clayey sand. 
COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Sands, 
Sands wiih fines, 
Silty Sand, 
COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Sands, 
Sands with frnes, 
Clayey sand. 
COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Sands. 
Sands with fines, 
Silty Sand, 
COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Sands, 
Sands with fines, 
Clayey sand, 
COARSE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Sands, 
Sands with fines, 
Silly Sand, 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conductivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max: 42,34 
Min: 14.11 

Max: 42.34 
Min; 14,11 

Max; 42.34 
Min; 14,11 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max: 6,5 
Min: 5.6 

Max: 6,5 
Min; 5.6 

Max: 6 5 
Min: 5.6 

Soil Map ID: 5 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 
Hydric Status; Unknown 

Water 

silt loam 

Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a high 
water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer. 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Not Report;ed 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches 

No Layer Information available. 
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GEOCHECI^ - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY 

Soil Map ID: 6 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Hydric Status; Not hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches 

Legore 

channery silt loam 

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep, 
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse 
textures. 

Well drained 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

9 inches 

29 inches 

44 inches 

Lower 

9 inches 

29 inches 

44 inches 

59 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

channery silt 
loam 

gravelly silty 
clay k>am 

channery loam 

channery sandy 
clay loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Sill-Clay 
Materials (more 
Ihan 35 pet. 
passing No. 
200), Clayey 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No. 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils, 

Unified Soil 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%). sill. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conductivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max; 42.34 
Min: 4.23 

Max: 42 34 
Min: 4.23 

Max: 42.34 
Min: 4.23 

Max; 42.34 
Min: 4.23 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max; 6.5 
Min; 5.6 

Max; 6.5 
Min: 5.6 

Max; 6.5 
Min; 5.6 

Max: 6.5 
Min; 5.6 
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Soil Map ID: 7 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Suri^ace Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Hydric Status: Partially hydric 

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches 

Neshaminy 

channery silt loam 

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep, 
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse 
textures. 

Well drained 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

7 inches 

14 inches 

Lower 

7 inches 

14 inches 

70 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

channery silt 
loam 

gravelly silty 
c^y loam 

channery clay 
loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No. 
200), Silty 
Soils, 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No. 
200), Silly 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No, 
200). Silly 
Soils-

Unified Soil 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), silt. 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conduct ivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max; 4,23 
Min; 141 

Max: 4.23 
Min; 141 

Max: 4,23 
Min: 1.41 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max: 6,5 
Min: 5,1 

Max: 6,5 
Min: 5.1 

Max; 6,5 
Min: 5.1 

Soil Map ID: 8 

Soil Component Name: 

Soil Surface Texture: 

Hydrologic Group: 

Soil Drainage Class: 

Legore 

channery silt loam 

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep, 
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse 
textures. 

Well drained 
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Hydric Status: Not hydric 

Con^sion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate 

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches 

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Boundary 

Upper 

0 inches 

9 inches 

29 inches 

44 inches 

Lower 

9 inches 

29 inches 

44 inches 

59 inches 

Soil Texture Class 

channery silt 
loam 

gravelly silty 
clay loam 

channery loam 

channery sandy 
clay loam 

Classification 

AASHTO Group 

Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pet, 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
than 35 pel-
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils. 
Silt-Clay 
Materials (more 
Ihan 35 pel. 
passing No, 
200), Clayey 
Soils. 

Unified Soil 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS, Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%). silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%), sill. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%). silt. 

FINE-GRAINED 
SOILS. Silts and 
Clays (liquid 
limit less than 
50%). sih. 

Saturated 
hydraulic 
conductivi ty 
micro m/sec 

Max; 42.34 
Min; 4.23 

Max: 42,34 
Min: 4,23 

Max: 42.34 
Min: 4,23 

Max: 42,34 
Min: 4.23 

Soil Reaction 
(pH) 

Max; 6.5 
Min; 5.6 

Max; 6.5 
Min: 5.6 

Max: 6.5 
Min: 5.6 

Max; 6.5 
Min: 5.6 

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS 

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental 
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an 
opinion at>out the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells. 

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION 

DATABASE 

Federal USGS 
Federal FRDS PWS 
State Database 

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles) 

1.000 
Nearest PWS within 1 mile 
1.000 
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY 

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION 

MAP ID 

B6 
A7 
B9 
C11 
C15 
D17 
F19 
G22 
C24 
F25 
F26 
H29 
E32 
F34 
K42 
N52 

WELL ID 

USGS2214225 
USGS2214228 
USGS2214217 
USGS2214232 
USGS2214235 
USGS2214221 
USGS2214236 
USGS2214231 
USGS2214238 
USGS2214239 
USGS2214240 
USGS2214208 
USGS2214207 
USGS2214241 
USGS2214194 
USGS2214354 

LOCATION 
FROM TP 

0-1/8 Mile East 
0-1/8 Mile NNE 

8-1/4 Mile East 
1/4 Mile North 

'8 -1/4 Mile NNW 
8-1/4 Mile West 
8-1/4MileNNW 
8-1/4 Mile NE 
8-1/4MileNNW 

1/4 Mile NNW 
8-1/4MileNNW 
8-1/4 Mile WSW 
'8-1/4MileESE 
8-1/4 Mile NNW 
'4-1/2MileSSE 
'4-1/2 Mile South 

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION 

MAP ID WELL ID 

A3 PA7010048 

Note: PWS System Icx^ation is not always the same as well location. 

LOCATION 
FROM TP 

0-1/8 Mile NNE 

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION 

MAP ID 

1 
A2 
M 
B5 
A8 
BIO 
C12 
B13 
C14 
D16 
E18 
F20 
G21 
C23 
F27 
F28 
H30 
E31 
F33 
135 
136 

WELL ID 

PASI30000003975 
PAS 130000004039 
PASI30000003981 
PASI30000003989 
PASI30000004092 
PASI30000003935 
PASI30000004219 
PAS130000003976 
PAS130000004259 
PAS130000003957 
PAS130000003892 
PASI3000000425S 
PAS 130000004220 
PAS130000004333 
PAS130000004331 
PAS130000004332 
PAS 130000003838 
PAS 130000003839 
PAS 130000004356 
SPAW0000363 
SPAW0000430 

LOCATION 
FROM TP 

0 - 1 / 8 Mile WSW 
0 - 1 / 8 Mile NNE 
0 - 1 / 8 Mile East 
0 - 1 / 8 Mile East 
0 - 1 / 8 Mile NNE 
1/8-1/4 Mile East 
1/8-1/4 Mile North 
1/8-1/4 Mile East 
1/8-1/4 Mile NNW 
1/8-1/4 Mile West 
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ESE 
i y8 - 1/4 Mile NNW 
1/8-1/4 Mile NE 
1/8-1/4 Mile NNW 
1/8-1/4 Mile NNW 
1/8-1/4 Mile NNW 
1/8-1/4 Mile WSW 
1/8- 1/4 Mile ESE 
1/8-1/4 Mile NNW 
1/4-1/2 Mile NNE 
1/4-1/2 Mile NNE 
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION 

MAP ID WELL ID 

137 
138 
J39 
J40 
K41 
43 
J44 
J45 
L46 
L47 
M48 
M49 
50 
N51 
053 
054 
P55 
P56 
057 
Q58 
059 
Q60 
Q61 
62 
R63 
R64 
65 
S66 
S67 

PASI30000004357 
PAS 130000004358 
PAS130000004411 
SPAW0000431 
PASI30000003664 
PASl30000a04437 
SPAW0000432 
PAS130000004485 
SPAW0000384 
PAS 130000004024 
PAS 130000003934 
SPAWD000364 
PASI30000004578 
PAS130000003509 
PASI30000003727 
SPAW0000374 
PASI3a00a004765 
PASI30000004766 
PAS 130000003686 
PAS130000003354 
SPAW0000417 
SPAW0000418 
PASI30000003283 
PASI30000003554 
PAS130000003251 
SPAW0000676 
PAS130000003116 
SPAW000a677 
PAS (30000004143 

LOCATION 
FROM TP 

1/4-1/2 Mile NNE 
1/4-1/2 Mile NNE 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4 -1/2 Mile SSE 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile West 
1/4-1/2 Mile West 
1/4-1/2 Mile West 
1/4-1/2 Mile West 
1/4 -1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile South 
1/4-1/2 Mile WSW 
1/4-1/2 Mile WSW 
1/4-1/2 Mile North 
1/4 -1/2 Mile North 
1/4-1/2 Mile WSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 MileSSW 
1/2-1 MileSSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 MileSW 
1/2-1 Mile West 
1/2 - 1 Mile West 
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE M A P - 0271 7493.2 r 

/ \ / County Boundary 

Major Roads 

Contour Unes 

X Airports 

;0) Earthquaice epicenter, Richler 5 or greater 

@ Water Wells 

© Public Water Supply Wells 

• Cluster of Multiple Icons 

I Groundwater Flow Direction 

C5T) IndetBtminate Groundwater Ftow at Location 

CGV) Groundwater Flow Varies at Location 

• Oil, gas or related wells 

SITE NAME: Eisenhower Hotel - Conference 
ADDRESS: 2634 Emmitsburg Road 

Gettysburg PA 17325 
LAT/LONG: 39.7641 / 77.2684 

CLIENT: Environmental Alliance, Inc. 
CONTACT: Julie Turner 
INQUIRY*: 02717493.2r 
DATE: March 11, 2010 11:33 am 

Copyright 4 2010 EDR Inc.« 2010 Tula Albi RBI, 07/!007, 



Map ID 
Direct ion 
Dis tance 
Elevat ion 

1 
WSW 
0 - 1 / 8 Mile 
Lower 

Dep counter; 
Transaetio: 
County: 
Longitude: 
Topography; 
Elevation: 
Elev method: 
Accuracy of elev: 
Latlong ace: 
Type of sile: 
Date updated: 
Data Reliability: 
Source Depth Dala; 
Municipality: 
Latitude dd: 
Longitude dd; 
Well addres: 
Well zipcode: 
Bedrock not: 
Date drilled; 
Source site: 
Latest owner: 
Latest prod: 
Site id: 

Agency Use Information: 
Counierlink: 
Agency use of siteeode; 
Agency usedate: 

Construction Information; 
Recnum flag; 
Conscounter; 
Recnum consubree; 
Construction date: 
Driller: 
Source Cons Data: 
Method Cons; 
Finish: 
Drillers well id: 
Inlerimwell id; 
Construction code: 
Original driller name: 

Casing Information: 
Transaction counter: 
Recnum easing: 
Bottom of casing; 
Casing code: 
Casing wall thickness: 
Conslink: 

6522 
0 
ADAMS 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
0 
Not Reporled 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
WELL 
02/28/1995 
Not Reported 
Nol Reported 
CUMBERLAND TWP. 
39,7639 
-77,2692 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
0 
10/23/1979 
5 
216459 
214736 
PAS 130000003975 

6522 
OBSERVATION 
Not Reported 

1 
6768 
1 
Not Reported 
1 

Siteid; 
Local welln; 
Latitude: 
Aapg code: 
Weil depth: 

Hydrologic: 
Quad code: 
Date created: 

Depth to bedrock; 
Saltwaterz: 
Pagwis id: 
Local pemiit; 
Driller se: 
Latest well; 

Transaction counter: 

Counterlink: 
Transaction counter; 
Parent seqnum conssubrec: 

OTHER/UNKNOWN/UNSPECIFIED 
DUG 
UNKNOWN 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 

1 
1 
63 
STEEL 
Not Reported 
6522 

Abandon mentreasoncode; 
Original driller: 

Parent seqnum conssubrec: 
Top of casing: 
Casing diameter: 

Casing counter. 

Database 

PA WELLS 

Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
1 
193 

Not Reported 
FAIRFIELD 
07/08/1994 

0 
0 
217489 
Not Reported 
0 
218877 

1 

6522 
1 
1 

Not Reported 
Not Reported 

1 
0 
6 

5793 

EDR ID Number 

PASI30000003975 

TC02717493.2r Page A-15 



Hole Information: 
Transaction counter: 
Recnum hole subrec: 
Bottom of hole; 
Remarks: 
Conslink: 

Geohydrologic Information 
Countertink; 
Seqnum geohsubrec; 
Aapg code: 
Lithology: 
Contributing Unit: 
Bottom of interval: 

1 
1 
200 
Not Reported 
6522 

6522 
1 
231 DIBS 
DIABASE 
PRIMARY 
Nol Reported 

Sile Water Use Information: 
Counterlink. 
Sile Use: 
Water Use: 
Date of use; 
Site walerid: 

Production Information: 
Counierlink: 
Prod seqnum; 
Discharge Type: 
Data Source: 
Discharge Meas Method: 
Discharge: 
W L Data Source: 
W L Meas Method; 
Prodwl; 
Speecap: 
Site Status W L Meas: 
Date discharged: 
Conslink: 

Owner Information: 
Countertink: 
Seqnum owner subrec: 
Zipcode: 
Date ownership: 
Owner id: 

A2 
NNE 
0 • 1/8 Mile 
Higher 

Dep counter 
Transaetio: 
County; 
Longitude: 
Topography; 
Elevation: 
Elev method: 
Accuracy of elev; 
Latlong ace; 
Type of site: 
Date updated: 
Data Reliability; 
Source Depth Data: 
Municipality; 

6522 
WITHDRAWAL 
DOMESTIC 
Nol Reported 
6522 

6522 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
S 
ELECTRIC TAPE 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
STATIC WATER LEVEL 
04/16/1992 
Not Reported 

6522 
1 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 
6484 

6523 
0 
ADAMS 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 
0 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
WELL 
02/04/1999 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
CUMBERLAND TWP. 

Parent seqnum conssubrec: 
Top of hole; 
Hole diameter: 

Hole counter: 

Transaction counter: 
Parent seqnum aqfrsubrec: 
Top of interval: 

Transaction counter 

Note: 

Transaction counter 

SwI: 

Drawdown: 
Test length: 

Production id: 

Transaction counter: 
Owner: 
Owner firstname: 
Conslink: 

Siteid: 
Local welln: 
Latitude: 
Aapg code: 
Well depth: 

Hydrologic: 
Quad code: 
Date created: 

1 
0 
6 

3701 

1 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 

1 

Nol Reported 

1 

3.72000003 

Not Reported 
Nol Reported 

33352 

1 
SABATINI, JOE 
Not Reported 
6768 

PA WELLS 

Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
1 
300 

Not Reported 
FAIRFIELD 

02/03/1999 

PASI3000 0004039 
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GEOCHECKi - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS 

Latitude dd: 
Longitude dd: 
Well addres; 
Well zipcode: 
Bedrock not: 
Date drilled; 
Source site; 
Latest owner: 
Latest prod: 
Site id; 

Agency Use Information; 
Countertink: 
Agency use of siteeode: 
Agency usedale: 

Construction Information: 
Recnum flag; 
Conscounter; 
Recnum consubree: 
Construction date: 
Driller. 
Source Cons Data: 
Method Cons: 
Finish: 
Drillers well id; 
Inlerimwell id; 
Construction code: 
Original driller name: 

Casing Infomiation; 
Transaction counter. 
Recnum casing; 
Bottom of casing: 
Casing code: 
Casing wall thickness: 
Conslink: 

Hole Information: 
Transaction counter: 
Reenum hole subrec: 
Bottom of hole: 
Remarks: 
Conslink: 

Geohydrologic Infomiation 
Counterlink: 
Seqnum geohsubrec: 
Aapg code: 
Lithology: 
Contributing Unit: 
Bottom of interval; 

39,7647 
-77,2683 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
0 
08/01/1979 
5 
216460 
214737 
PAS 130000004039 

6523 
OBSERVATION 
Nol Reported 

2 
6769 
2 
01/01/1979 
1 
WELL OWNER 
OTHER/UNKNOWN 
UNKNOWN 
Nol Reported 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 

1 
1 
60 
STEEL 
Nol Reported 
6523 

1 
1 
220 
Nol Reported 
6523 

6523 
1 
231DIBS 
DIABASE 
PRIMARY 
Nol Reported 

Site Water Use Information: 
Countertink: 
Site Use: 
Water Use; 
Date of use; 
Site waterid: 

6523 
WITHDRAWAL 
DOMESTIC 
Not Reported 
6523 

Depth lo bedrock: 
Saltwaterz: 
Pagwis id: 
Local permit: 
Driller se; 
Latest well: 

Transaction counter: 

Countertink: 
Transaction counter: 
Parent seqnum conssubrec: 

Abandonmentreasoncode: 
Original driller: 

Parent seqnum conssubrec: 
Top of casing; 
Casing diameter: 

0 
0 
217490 
Not Reported 
0 
218878 

6523 
1 
2 

Not Reported 
Nol Reported 

Casing counter: 

Parent seqnum conssubrec: 
Top of hole: 
Hole diameter: 

Hole counter: 

Transaction counter: 
Parent seqnum aqfrsubrec; 
Top of interval: 

5794 

1 
0 
6 

3702 

1 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 

Transaction counter: 

Note: Not Reported 
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GEOCHECK? - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS 

Production Infomiation: 
Countertink: 
Prod seqnum: 
Discharge Type: 
Data Source; 
Discharge Meas Method: 
Discharge: 
W L Dala Source: 
W L Meas Method: 
Prodwl; 
Speecap: 
Site Status W L Meas: 
Date discharged: 
Conslink: 

Owner Information: 
Counleriink: 
Seqnum owner subrec: 
Zipcode; 
Date ownership; 
Owner id; 

Remarks Information: 
Countertink: 
Seqnum: 
Remark: 
Remark date: 

6523 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
Nol Reported 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
S 
ELECTRIC TAPE 
Not Reported 
Not Reported 
STATIC WATER LEVEL 
04/16/1992 
Nol Reported 

6523 
1 
Not Reported 
01/01/1979 
6485 

6523 
1 
REDRILLEDIN 1979 
04/16/1992 

Transaction counter: 

SwI: 

Drawdown: 
Test length: 

Production id: 

Transaction counter: 
Owner: 
Owner firstname: 
Conslink: 

Transaction counter; 

201 

Not Ref>orted 
Nol Reported 

33353 

1 
ROSENBERG, ERIC 
Nol Reported 
6769 

A3 
NNE 
0 -1 /8 Mile 
Higher 

Pwsid: 
State: 
Pws name: 
Population Served: 
PWS Source: 
Pws type: 
Status; 
Facility id: 
Facility name; 
Facility type: 
Treatment objective: 
Conlact name: 
Original name; 
Contact phone: 
Contact address2: 
Contacl city: 
Contacl zip: 

Pwsid: 
State: 
Pws name: 
Population Served: 
PWS Source: 
Pws type: 
Status: 
Facility id; 
Facility name: 
Facility type: 
Treatment objective: 

PA7010048 
PA 

Epa region: 
County; 

TIMELESS TOWNS OF AMERICA INC 
760 
Groundwater 
CWS 
Active 
001 
WELL 9 #310 
Well 
disinfection 
RICHARD MICHAES 

Pwssvcconn: 

Owner type: 

Treatment process 

TIMELESS TOWNS OF AMERICA INC 
717-334-8181 
Nol Reported 
GETTYSBURG 
17325 

PA7010048 
PA 

Contact addressl: 

Epa region: 
County: 

TIMELESS TOWNS OF AMERICA INC 
760 
Groundwater 
CWS 
Active 
002 
WELLE #102 
Well 
disinfection 

Pwssvcconn: 

Owner type: 

Treatment process 

FRDS PWS PA7010048 

03 
Adams 

73 

Private 

hypoehlorination. post 

2636 EMMITSBURG ROAD 

03 
Adams 

73 

Private 

hypoehlorination, post 
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